

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16491/2019

SUGANDHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJKUMAR REP. BY POWER AGENT IMAMOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Aravind C., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4 has been filed. Be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar