

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 164857/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16491/2019

SUGANDHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJKUMAR REP. BY POWER AGENT IMAMOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164857/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 to 4 is
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The special leave petition be listed, as per rules.

(BABITA PANDEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER